0 Pcs.      DATE：
YG13700878
Lead-Free & RoHs Compliance!!
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER：
CUSTOMER P/N：
OUR DWG No：
QUANTITY： 2013/07/12

Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Humidity Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
20±2℃
60 to 70 % RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
－５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
LVF303012 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
LVF303012-SERIES
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(mA) Irms(mA) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (Ω)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
LVF303012-2R2□-N 2.2 1MHz,200mV 0.092 2100(1890) 2000(1800) 20,30 2R2
LVF303012-3R3□-N 3.3 1MHz,200mV 0.13 1840(1650) 1800(1620) 20,30 3R3
LVF303012-4R7□-N 4.7 1MHz,200mV 0.18 1560(1400) 1520(1360) 20,30 4R7
LVF303012-6R8□-N 6.8 1MHz,200mV 0.25 1320(1180) 1300(1170) 20,30 6R8
LVF303012-100□-N 10 1MHz,200mV 0.42 1060(950) 1000(900) 20,30 100
LVF303012-150□-N 15 1MHz,200mV 0.56 820(730) 800(720) 20,30 150
LVF303012-220□-N 22 1MHz,200mV 0.86 640(570) 620(550) 20,30 220
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.